
J.C. Bose University of Science & Technology, YMCA, Faridabad, Haryana 

(A Haryana State Government University) 
(Established by Haryana State Legislative Act No. 21 of 2009 & Recognised by UGC Act 1956 u/s 22 to Confer Degrees) 

Accredited 'A+ Grade by NAAC 
Contact: 0129-2310132 

Store and Purchase E-mail: dr.purchase@icboseust.ac.in 

QUOTATION/TENDER NOTICE 

Dated: 10.01.2023 Ref.: JCBUST/2022-23/S&P/RFQ/21 

To 

Sub: Request for Quotation for hiring/ supply of Photography and Videography System 

One Day for 

Sir, 
invited from the manufactures/exclusive distributors/authorized Sealed Quotations/tenders are 

dealers/suppliers/stationers for the items/work detailed below: 

Qty. Total Cost (Rs.)_ Description of Work 
Hiring/ Supply of Photography and Videography 01 System 
System for one day 

S. No. 

Hiring of 2 HD Video Camera for one day 

.Hiring of 2 Still Cameras for one day 

Hiring ofI Digital Backdrop 14"x20" with fitting 
for one day 

Supply of 1 External Hard Disk 2 TB to be 

supplied with photography and videography data 
Terms& Conditions: 

The sealed quotations complete in all respects, must reach the office of the undersigned latest by 
24.01.2023 by 03.00 PM by post/courier in the office of the undersigned. The same shall be 
opened on 25.01.2023 at 03.30 PM. The quotees or their authorized representatives are allowed 
to attend the meeting of the Quotation Opening Committee at their own costs. 

2 There is no provision of Advunce Payment in the rules of the University. Therefore, the Paymen 
will only be mude against delivery of the malerial. 

3. Please submit valid GST Certificate along with your quotation otherwise the 
quotation will not be considered. 

4. The Quotation/Tender received after due date and time or incomplete shall be rejected out-

rightly. 

5. The quotation/tender shall be submitted in double envelope. The inner envelope shall be sealed 

and shall have the superseription "QUOTATION/TENDER IN RESPONSE TO ENQUIRY NO. 

DATED 
Registrar (Purchases and Stores). J.C.Bose University of Science and Technology, YMCA 
Faridabad Harvana. The quotation/tender, where the superseription is not mentioned on the 
envelope by the Quotee, may not be entertained. 

AND DUE ON_". The offer may be sent to the Assistant 

6. The following charges and terms may be spelt out in your offer clearly: 

F.O.R 



Raten of GST Gn per eent), I0'uny, Plone note that the Univoriity doon Iol iirte Io 
"or'D' 
T'aynmonl tornx 
Dellvery period. 
Guarantee/Warrnty pertod 
ANer-nales service, 
Iustallation ohargoN, if any. 
Validity period of the quotution. 
Bank Drull charges, if ny. 
Mise. oharpes suelh as Packlinp & Forwirding chrpon, In nce chrgos, ote., il any 

ii 

Vili 
iN 

The packing. forvarding. Ioight, insuranee ehrpes ote, may be quntified in terms of amount, These elharges will not be jpayable ugainst suclh vapuo stutemenl N puckig, forwarding, Ircigh und insurance chargNS Ote extru" 
8. Charges not mentioned in the quotation/tender slhall not be puid. 
FOR shall be J. C, Bose University of Seience and Technology, YMCA, V'aridabad. The rates quoted EN-Godown can be rojocted. 

10. The offer must be valid for a poriod of at lenst three months from the date of opening of 
quotation/tender. 

1. The eurronn price list duly nuthenticated by the Prineipals with dated signature nd scal along with literature/panmphlets may be supplied along with the olfer. 

12. Quantity may inerease or decrease without any notice. 

13. If the Supplier or their Principals are on rate contract with DGS&D or DS&D (Haryana), this 
may be nnentioned specifically in the offer and a photocopy of the same, duly attested, may be 

appended. 

14. The University is situated within the Municipal Limits. As such, Octroi, if any, shall be payable. In case, the material is suppliecd through a Transport Company by road, the Transport Company's charges, labour churges and octroi charges shall be borne by the supplier. It may be mentioned 
specificaly as to whether the material will be sent by rail or by road through a Transport 

Company. 

15. As per University Accounts Code Rule 12.66, the Security/carnest money equivalent to 2% (two 
percet), if Contract value exceeds Rs. 40000/, of the total cost of the material rounded off to 
nearest should be deposited into the nccount number 11081546340, Bank: State Bank of India,. 
IFSC Code: SBINO000734. The original deposit slip is to be submitted in the department of 
Store and Purchase of the University. 

16 he goods shall be supplied by the Stupplier within the time limit specified in the supply order 
The delivery period can be extended by the Dy. Registrar (P & S) with the upproval of CPC: only 

1 Cxceptional eases on writen request of the Supplier giving reusons/explaining cireumstances 
due lo which delivery period could not be adhered to. In euse, the material is not supplied 
within the delivery period, the supplier shall be liable to pay the University the 

compensation amount equivalent to 1% (one percent) of the cost of material each day or 
such other amount as the CPC/Dy. Registrar (P&s) may decide till the supply remnaius 
incomplete, provided that the total amount of compensation shall not exceed 10% (ten 
percent) of the total amount of the cost of material supplied. Appeal against these orders 

shall, however, lie with the Vice-Chuncellor, J.C, BOSE University of Seience and Technology. 
YMCA, Faridabad whose decision shall be linal. The University has all rights for eancellation 
any Purehuse Order any time without explaining any reuson. 

17. In case, the supplier/eontractor fails to execute he supply order/contract on the rates, and terms 
and conditions as contained in the supply order within the stipulated period, they shall be liable 
1o such action as blacklisting, deburring from having any business with this University, forfeiture 



of earnest money/security, besides any other action as may be deemed proper by the University 

18. As per University Accounts Code Rule 12.68, the supplier has to deposit 5% bank guarantee for 

the period of guarantee/warrantee along with the Bill/lnvoice. 

19. As a general policy, the University tries to make 100% payment within one month of the receipt 
of material subject to proper installation, wherever applicable, and satisfaction of the Inspection 

Committee. 

20. The acceptance of the material shall be subject to satisfactory report of this Office's Inspection 

Committee/Technical Committee/ Experts Committee. 

21. The samples of the material, if necessary and possible, shall be supplied with the quotation. The 

unapproved samples shall be collected on receipt of information failing which the same shall be 

dispatched by Goods Carrier on your risk with the condition of "Freight to Pay". Samples 

costing less than Rs. 100.00 shall not be returned to the quotees. However, if the quotees wish 

to take the same back, it can be collected at their own cost within a period of one month, failing 

which the samples will be disposed off. 

22. The acceptance of the quotation/tender shall rest with the undersigned that does not bind him to 

accept the lowest quotation and reserves the right to reject any or all items of quotation/tender 
without assigning any reason therefore. The undersigned also reserves the right to accept 

quotation/tender in part i.e. any item or any quantity and to reject it for the rest. 

23. The University is registered with the Department of Scientific & Industrial Research, Ministry 

of Science and Technology, New Delhi in terms of Govt. Notfn. No. 51/96- Customs dt. 

23.7.1996 notification No. 28/2003- Customs dt. 01.03.2003, Notfn. No. 43/2017-Customs dt. 
30.06.2017 & Notfn. No. 47/2017 Integrated Tax (Rate) dt. 14.11.2017, Notfn. No. 10/2018-

Integrated Tax rate dt. 25.01.2018 & Notifn No. 45/2017- Central Tax (Rate) dt. 14/11/2017, 

Notfn.. No. 35/17- Union Territory Tax (Rate) dt 14.11.2017 & Notfn. No. 9/2018-Central Tax 

(Rate) dt. 25.01.2018, Notfn. No. 
amended from time to time for research purposes only. Thus the University is exempted from 

payment of Custom Duty and Excise Duty. The consignee shall issue necessary certificates 

duly countersigned by the Registrar, J.C. Bose University of Science and Technology, to avail 

of exemption (if applicable). 

2018 - Union Territory Tax (Rate) dt. 25.01.2018, as 

24. It may be certified that you have not been debarred/ blacklisted for any reason/period by 

DGS&D, DS&D (Haryana) or any other Central/State Govt. Dept./University/PSU etc. If so. 

particulars of the same may be furnished. Concealment of facts shall not only lead to cancellation 

of the supply order, but may also warrant legal action. 

25. In case, any other information/clarification is required, the undersigned may be contacted at 

Telephone No. 0129-2310164 on any working day (Monday to Friday) during office hours (9 

a.m. to 5.00 p.m.) or through email dr.purchase@jcboseust.ac.in. 

26. The dispute, if any, shall be subject to the jurisdiction of Courts at Faridabad. Any other 

invoices of the quotations 
manufacturers/distributors/dealers/suppliers etc. shall be invalid and shall have no legal sanctity. 
jurisdiction mentioned in the or 

litions printed on Quotation/Invoice of the firm, if any, shall not be binding on 

the University, except those mentioned specifically on the supply order, and your acceptance of 
the order shall be construed as your agreement to all the terms and conditions contajned ine 

27. Terms and co. 

jo)o1hn3 
Assistant Registrar (S&P) 

order. 

Encl: As above 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

